
JULY 20, 2016 HEARINGS 

 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

MARTIN CARDER, LLC, D/B/A PERKINS PREFERRED ROOFING & 

CONSTRUCTION 

 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that MARTIN CARDER, LLC, d/b/a 
PERKINS PREFERRED ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty 
of $400.00 per day for 22 days of activity for a total of $8,800.00 for violation of 
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain 
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

SHANE HENSON 

 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that SHANE HENSON shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400.00 per day for 6 days of activity for a total of $2,400.00 for 
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  
The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
SHANE HENSON to prevent him from performing work in violation.  SHANE 
HENSON shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential 
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

DAVID BROCK 

 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that DAVID BROCK shall pay a civil 
penalty of $400.00 per day for 2 days of activity for a total of $800.00 for violation 



of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The 
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against 
DAVID BROCK to prevent him from performing work in violation.  DAVID BROCK 
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior 
to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

JASON HORTON, D/B/A J.H. REMODELING 

 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that JASON HORTON, d/b/a J.H. 
REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of $100.00 per day for 5 days of activity 
for a total of $500.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee 
within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a 
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors 
Committee. 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

 

JOE MARTIN, D/B/A WATER WORKS, AKA HOOSIER POOL MAN  
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that JOE MARTIN, d/b/a WATER 
WORKS, AKA HOOSIER POOL MAN shall pay a civil penalty of $200.00 per day 
for 50 days of activity for a total of $10,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.  The Committee further 
ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOE MARTIN, d/b/a 
WATER WORKS, AKA HOOSIER POOL MAN to prevent him from performing 
work in violation.  JOE MARTIN, d/b/a WATER WORKS, AKA HOOSIER POOL 
MAN shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor 
prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

ALL THINGS CONSTRUCTION, LLC  



 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ALL THINGS 
CONSTRUCTION, LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct.  ALL THINGS 
CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a 
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors 
Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 

 

VS 

 

JOHN WILKINSON, D/B/A JOHN WILKINSON CONSTRUCTION 

 
ORDER 

 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JOHN WILKINSON, 
d/b/a JOHN WILKINSON CONSTRUCTION is hereby revoked for misconduct.  
JOHN WILKINSON, d/b/a JOHN WILKINSON CONSTRUCTION shall refrain 
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being 
licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 

 
41668 IVORY DEAN $1,200.00 reduced to $200.00 if no further violations 
for 3 years and pay any judgment 
29411 JEREMY TERRELL DBA - IAT, LLC $4,800.00 reduced to $1,300.00 if 
no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment 
42165 JOHN ANDERSON DBA - J M A CARPENTRY $10,000.00 reduced to 
$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment 
36800 JOHN MOORE $200.00 
42337 JEFF PRESTON DBA - PRESTON PAINT AND REMODELING
 $4,000.00 reduced to $200.00 if no further violations for 2 years and pay 
any judgment obtained by homeowner 
42397 CHARLES MABRY DBA - MABRY PROPERTIES AND HOLDINGS, LLC
 $10,000.00 reduced to $400.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay 
any judgment 
36383 MARTY D. WEATHERS $3,000.00 reduced to $800.00 if no further 
violations for 3 years 



42154 ROBERT JAMES HEATH DBA - R AND R LAWN CARE AND HOME 
REPAIR $300.00 
41642 C H MILLER CONSTRUCTION, LLC DBA - NWA METAL BUILDINGS
 $600.00 
34706 ERIKA GARCIA DBA - G & G CONSTRUCTION $200.00 


